E.2. CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY

Far general adaipistration and support, support to operations, and operations, including locally-fumded project{s), as indicated
=TT T PN P 937.974.000

Heu Appropriations, by Programs

Current_Operating Expenditures

Haintenance
and Other
Personnal perating Capital
Sarvices Expenses Qutlays Total
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PROGRAES
General Adeinistration and Support PO157.346 000 P 26,565,000 P P 183.911.000
Support to Operations 23,356,000 2,390,000 25,746,000
Oparations 511,890,000 93,895,000 122,534,000 728,319,000
HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAM 487,661,000 71,594,000 90,000,000 649,255,000
ADVARCED EDUCATION PROGRAN 23,063,000 926,000 23,989,000
RESEARCH PROGRAN 1,164,000 14,792,000 32,534,000 48,492,000
TECHHICAL ADWISORY EXTEHSION PROGRAN 6,583,000 6,583,000

TOTAL HEW APPROPRIATIONS P 692,592,000 P 122,850,000 P 122,534,000 P 937,976,000

ow Appropriations, by PrograssfActivitiss/Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Haintenance
and Othar
Personnsl frerating Capital
. Gerviges _Expemses  Outlays  Total

PROCRAMS

Genaral Administration and Support

General Management and Supervision P B2,884,000 P 26,545,000 P P O109,449.,000

Adminisiration of Personnel Benefits 74,462,000 14,462,000
Sub-total, Gensral Administration and Support 157,346,000 26,565,000 183,911,000

Support to Operations

auxiliary Services 23,356,000 2,390,000 25,746,000
Sub-total, Support to Operations 23,356,000 2,390,000 25,746,000

Operations

Relavant and quality tertiary education ensurad

to achieve inclusive grouth and access of

poor but deserving students io quality tertiary

education increased 487,661,000 71,594,000 94,000,000 649,255,000

HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAH 487 461,000 71.594.000 90,080,060 649,255,000

Provision of Wigher Fducation Services 442,469,000 43,594,000 512,063,000

Projact(s)

tocally-Fundad Project(s) 25,192, 060 22,000,000 90,000,000 137,192 0600

Construction of Four-Storey fAcademic Building,

Andraus Campus 30,000,000 30,000,000

ICT Connection and Other Equipment 500,000 500,000
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Conduct of Activities for Sports and Culturs
Developaant

Repair and Renovation of 4cadesic Buildings
and Facilitiss

Funding for the Imcrease inm Carrying Capacity of
the College of Hedicine

Bigher education research improved to promote
economic productivity and ipnovation

ADVAHCED EDUCATION PROGRAM

Provision of Advanced Education Services

RESEARCH PROGRAN

Conduct of Research Services

Project(s)

Locally-Funded Project{s}

Hatural Product Research and Innovation Center [(HPRIC)
Copstruction of PHO and Tissue Culture Laboratory for
Hangrove and Bambog Research and Innovation Center,
Gonzaga Campus

Comaunily engagement increasaed

TECHUICAL ADVISORY EXTERSION PROGRAM

Provision of Extension Services

Projact(s)

Locally-Funded Project(s)

Impleaentation of Technical and Vocational
Education and Training [TVET) Progras

Sub-total, Operations
TOTAL HEW APPROPRIATIONS

Hew Appropriations, by Gbject of Expenditures

{In Thousand Pesas)
Currant Operating Expendifurss
Personnel Services
Civilian Persommel
Permanent Pesitions
Basic Salary

Tatal Permanent Positions

STATE UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES

P

560,000 500,000

15,000,000 15,000,000

25,192,000 6,000,000 60,000,000 91,192,000

24,229,000 15,718,000 32,534,000 12,481,000

23,063,000 926,000 23,989,000

23,063,000 926,000 23,989,000

1,166,000 14,792,000 32,534,000 48,492,000

1,166,000 9,700,000 14,866,000

5,092,000 32,534,000 37,626,000

5,092,000 5,092, 0600

32,534,000 32,334,000

6,583 000 6,583,000

6,583,000 4,583,000

3,371,000 3,571,000

3,012,000 3,012,000

3,012,000 3,012,000

511,890,000 93,895,000 122,334,000 728,319,000
692,392,000

456,308



462

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

VoL. 116, No. 52

GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FY 2021

Other Compensation Comacn to A1l

Personnel Economic Reliaf Allpwance
Representation Allowance
Transportation 4llowance

Clothing and Uniform Allowance
Honoraria

Hid-Year Ronpps - Civilian

Year End Bonus

Cash Gift

Productivity Enhancement Inceniive
Step Increaent

Total Other Compensation Common to All

gther Compensation for Specific Groups

Hagna Carta for Public Health Workers
Lump-sug of filling of Positions-Civilian

tuap-sus for Personnel Services

Total Other Compensation far Specific Groups

Other Benefits

PAG-1BIG Contributions
Phillealth Contributions

tsployses Compensation Insurance Premiuas

Loyalty dward - Civilian
Terainal Leave

Total Gther Bemefits

Yon-Permanent Positions

Tatal Personnel Services

Haintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Travelling Expenses

Training and Scholarship Expenses
Supplies and Materials Expenses
utility Expensas

Comeunication Expenses
Awards/Rewards and Prizes

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses

Professional Services

General Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Taxes, Insurance Premiuss and Other Fees

Labar and Hages

(ither Haintenance and Operating FExpenses
Advertising Fxpenses
Printing and Publication Expenses
Bepresentaiion Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Expenses
Rant/lazce Expenses

24,480
180
180

4,120
4,312
39,025
38.025
5,100
5,100
1,141

4.434

692,592

19,885
5,799
23,922
22,71
5,429
2,000

130
5,794
1,600

18,660
6,280
54

21
168
2,101
165
133
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Hembership Dues and Contributions to Organizations
Subscription Fxpenses
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses

Totzl Maintenance and Oiher Operating Expenses

Total Currant Operating Expenditures

Capital Outlays

Property, Plant and Eauipsant Dutlay
8uildings and Other Structures

Tatal Capital Outlays

TOTAL HEW APPROPRIATIONS

STATE UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES



